

Biography

Katharyn Meyer, PhD President and CEO, ING Capital Markets LLC



Katharyn Meyer is the President and CEO of ING Capital Markets LLC (ICM), the US Registered Swap Dealer and affiliate of ING Bank NV. Dr. Meyer is responsible for all the associated derivatives transactions conducted within ICM.

Dr. Meyer brings nearly two decades of experience in the financial derivatives markets. She has assisted clients across the USA and Latin America with successful execution of cross-currency swaps, vanilla IRS and structured products in USD and Latam currencies within the corporates and financial institutions spectrum. Soon after joining ING in 2016, Dr. Meyer was appointed head of rates, fx, and credit trading for the US where she was responsible for the management and supervision of ICM activities in order to achieve the best execution and keeping ING exposure within the

risk appetite. She further took on the supervision of all commodities trading activity in 2021.

Prior to joining ING, her Financial Markets experience encompasses several senior trading roles in emerging and developed markets interest rates derivates, working in the dealing rooms of Citigroup, Deutsche Bank, HSBC, and Rabobank.

Affiliations:

Dr. Meyer is an Associated Person and Approved Principal of ING Capital Markets LLC. She has also completed the NFA's Swap Proficiencies Exam (Long Track). Dr. Meyer also holds the following FINRA licenses: Series 7, 24, 57, 63.

Education:

Katharyn holds an PhD in applied mathematics from Cornell University, a Master's degree in applied mathematics from Brown University, and a Bachelor's of Science from Columbia University.